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Employer Consultant

e

Tereorcm s

Electric Express

From october

Train - HSR

to Aswan

Request No.

C|

.?\\

Al Oboor Contracting

Contractor

sepsadales/ g,
e

Imports & Export

SPEED R

From Station
To Station....

We request your attendance to inspect the following works :

OCTOBER ASWAN ELECTRIC EXPRESS TRAIN (HIGH

SECTION THREE ( Manflout - Gerga)

(‘lZJ + 000

AlL)

s

IREqUESTTUR ISP

GARB Consultant

Date

j ZDZZOZB

Others (specify)

Particular Details

Submitted by :

Discipline : [Ccivil/Slope Protection [Cstructure [prainage [survey
Inspection time : Date : / /
Contractor Zone From Station To Stati e - T .
Location : » 5 s T Aataltai glaall y a1
oY) ngo I T < ~l
From Z’— To Kj2.2 "}Z’«}‘ H2ZLT 1S ‘“B”MJN\‘M,\
. YO e
References Specification: Y8 AV 00 1w b I' ,‘)‘
) T TR L el I
Inspection : @First (Csecond Orhird ;
Purpose of the inspection :
_ 1. Earthwo _ 2.Civil Work _ 3-Drainage 4. Surveying
[Cstripping | [Copen channels : gormation ; [Tbetting out ;
| | ides of Excavation | |
[MNatural Sub Grade | [Box culvert ‘ Orevels ‘
[: [CBackfitling Layers [Cverticality |
[“Upper Embankment [Cripe Culvert [Slope protection | [JneL ‘\
[CMiddle Embankment [lope protection [ _5. Structure ‘ R |
[J Lower Embankment | [CFormwork ‘
[Eg)t(vation [sabion I [Reinforcement |
[C5ub Grade [side Ditches ?’ [Cconcreteing
[Csub Ballast | i
ther | arthil !
Chatiast [P [rarttivg |

[
N

—

Signature :

Inspection Report :

ELRAEID Consulting

Signature

Technical Office Eng. » A s ' %,.»

Civil Eng. e r.,,j,‘/l__z
. )

Q.CEng. — ¥ o | 4

Inspection Report : ELDAWLIA Signature

Surveyor

TV 24

The work have fount to be :

| [heproved )+

- ¥ |Iv""
o CReeae® o

Resident Engineer

STt e

The work have fount to be :

| [Spproyd(a).:

B

[Revise& Resubmit (C)

[CRejected (D)

Signature - Date: / /
Engineer's Representative " SYSTRA " comments :
Signature : Date: / /

Attach all relevant particular test forms
Approval shall not relieve Contractor of his liabilities under the Contract or constitute authorization of any change to Contract Documents.
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{ 239 2.541 9.7%9.7%9.7 | 29 ¥, cusa 139 2.402 9.7%9.7%9.7 | 48, cusa
: 248 2.592 9.8%9.8%9.8 | 30 a8, casa 141 2.404 9.6%9.6%9.6 | 5.8, casa
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£ 85 2.128 9.7%9.7%9.7 | 33 3, cuass 218 2.462 9.5%9.5%9.5 | 8 a8, cuss
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135 2.231 9.6%9.6%9.6 | 35 a8, cats 71 2.255 9.7%9.7%9.7 | 10 a&, quass
88 2.084 9.7%9.759.7 | 36 pd, cxsa 58 2.423 9.5%9.5%9.5 | 11 a8, qusa
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7 184 2.175 9.6%9.6%9.6 | 39 ad, cuss 174 2.480) 9.7%9.7%9.7 | 14 a3, caa
280 2.408 9.5%9.5%9.5 | 40 a8, casa 54 2.229 9.8%9.8%9.8 | 15 a8, 2t
274 2.517 9.7%9.7%9.7 | 41 b, casa 132 2471 1010510 | 16 o8, casa
186 2.212 9.759.759.7 | 42 ab, cass 62 2.432 9.5%9.5%9.5 | 17 ob, casa
289 2.548 9.6%9.6%9.6 | 43 ad, casa 130 2.471 9.8%9.8%9.8 | 18 ab, caata
158 2.478 9.6%9.6%9.6 | 44 A&, uasa 121 2.347 9.9%9.9%9.9 | 19 a8, cuts
347 2.621 9.7%9.7%9.7 | 45 a8, caga 116 2.421 9.6%9.6%9.6 | 20 &3, cuasa
228 2.423 9.8%9.8%9.8 | 46 ad, casa 171 2.470 9.6%9.6%9.6 | 21 ad, cuasa
371 2.429 9.8%9.8%9.8 | 47 4, cata 95 2,321 9.5%9.5%9.5 | 22 A&, qasa
91 2.078 1010%10 | 48 o8, casa 162 2.490 9.5%9.5%9.5 | 23 a8, ks
155 2.471 10710%10 | 49 a8, quss 112 2.285 10510%10 | 24 a8, cuss
L 348 2.456 1051010 | 50 p8, casa 92 2.386 9.7%9.7%9.7 | 25 a8, casa
2023/8/16 : () a5
i
P31y i dihiall Jalea o
H [ udiga
(s o dheas) ( fal A2 dhaa) h
= ~
H N (428) a8 5




i

' &m\gw\@fﬁ\}bﬂ\ ;&jﬂm @JQ&;\%GM.&AM\M\
EMQ@M\M\
?EJL..G..&A

AR

LA PR AL AL AT KIS Y AR

LI B SR RIS

rarHESARII

s TS AN

[T W WY
e Alall o sha Sl i o Lee A B0 D)

N il Ll el
uczk:!;.:"_\\ d__ludj_ﬂ.:?_s.:.)\__u;\}__l‘_:ﬂ-‘j

2023/9/13 : 212
Joss o 8 (1)

Ay 38l 5181 ey

:» E i
- |

(JM&JM)

(468) 2, 25




‘ &L:m]\ é")““‘“ JLb.Q.U U"‘J"‘“ end) g L)

2023/ 9/13 gy (468) ad s

JAI 5155
L;JL\SJ\JQJL‘L”ML!J\M.\.@J\

D9 da b gaals daylid) Adhia)

Lo/ hgldta i)

(€ sl 5 L) 1ol A& [ mtigall A8 jray Janall L) cilisal) g
Agloal) ABhiall (48 yaal) dgal)

Y gl ) gl 15280811 AS )

Sl pgi g 0d) |

AZEA00 oS A 421066 ool e Aa cata (8) sac 1485 43, A
A21.800 68 AN 421,400 = a8l sie Jiia Cusa (8) 2ae 1486 8, de 2
H22.066 25 A 421800 Go p vie Aa caSa (4) 220 1487 o3, e 3

el GGl

Aall Glasal hidall 4 gli,
- C_:u |
gy o gyl E
) Aaligl) A3lsl)
Qaslpasy | 729 Syl ’ 1486 L& | (2paans) | /) Syl 1485 g
(3o | 3
2027 | 10710710 | 94, ems | gq0 2253 | 9.8%9.879.8 | | &, onts
| 2305 | 1071010 | 10 4 N I R S 10410710 | 2 8, ca
2091 | 10%10%10 ‘L»n_a_)_;,u;a L2242 | 2213 | 1010510 | 3 b e
2.086 010710 | 12 68, s 915 *17_7, 2.369 10%10%10 | 4 8, cass
i 2065 | 10710710 | 138 s 337 | 2200 | 10%10%10 | 5 3, cess
i 21074 J_ 10510%10 I 1408, qass | 285 12 133 ' 10510510 | 668, cass
: 2,033 | 107 luuﬁ_%__l_gﬁz{-_fga_ _S6 1677 | 1010510 | 7 3, cass
1.965 j 77777 0F10%10 | 1608, casa | 600 __L_ 2338 | 10510710 | § a8, cats
£ | v //;—\;);AL_GW—-7*¥¥_
| (2 i Ay 1487 _.
| et | T ‘ a
MO S6T 00710 | 17 5 e
g 275 2086 | L0F10%10 | 18 &b, cats
257 | 2063 | 10710710 | 19 &, wass
187 | 2063 | 10%10%10 | 20 &3, cusa
! 2023/9/13 : (21 a3
; Adhial Jalea
( /’ [ diga
A el AE thaa)
ke
i . vf:*x %
(468) a2, 25




Employer Consultant

Electric Express Train - HSR

From october to Aswan

Request No.

O —

’\{N&)“\““ hld/d’p%
ii?_/%
Al Oboor Contracting lmports & Export From Station .
Contractor To Station....

We request your attendance to inspect the following works :

OCTOBER ASWAN ELECTRIC EXPRESS TRAIN (HIGH
SPEED RAIL)
SECTION THREE ( Manflout - Gerga)

GARB Consultant

Date

"} ﬂ/zoza

Others (specify)

Particular Details

= Lol

Discipline : [ivil/Slope Protection [Cstructure [Cprainage [“Burvey
Inspection time : Date: A - - ..
i / /I—.l “vaa S e dalalt olaall 3 - sl
- — g3t -4 — —
. Contractor Zone From Station To Station oISyt 9 2SS AN |
Location : : =
From To YeQ q\._oo,;_‘,n_,:.\'\‘\-;uw
Do s Vo TARLT s.\umg)—*y-m}v
References Specification:
Inspection : @First (Csecond Orhird
Purpose of the inspection :
1. Earthworks 2.Civil Work _3-Drainage 4. Surveying
% - [ - |
[Cstripping i [open channels E};D”'"am" { [TSetting out ‘
ides of Excavation |
[ONatural Sub Grade | [Box culvert | ) f [ Juawe ;
' 5 [TBackfilling Layers f [Cverticality ‘
[“Upper Embankment i [CPipe Culvert [Cslope protection | CJNeL
[CMiddle Embarkment | [lope protection _ 5. Structure :
[JLower Embankment | [CFormwork ,
[Cexcavation ‘ [Csabion [Reinforcement |
| i !
[5ub Grade ! [side Ditches [Cconcreteing |
b Ball | | |
%u :ta = ’ Bt [parthing |
a | !
| |

Ay

Submitted by : _ W Signature :
Inspection Report : ; ':ELkAngi@onsulting Signature
% _——y LY |
Technical Office Eng. j ZL_ ._P*
Civil Eng. : ’:,:,,/’d { //3
! p—
Q.CEng. H

Inspection Report :

ELDAWLIA

Signature

Surveyor

M Ovd QQ,M@

%} {Y o

| l;‘.--.".:.‘;
The work have fount to be : [Chpproved (A) [Thpproved as Noted (B) [TReviseg Resubmit (C)
3 il g
Resident Engineer ‘
o -
The work have fount to be : [Cheproved (A) [Chpproved as Noted (B) [(Revises: Resubmit (C) [TRejected (D)
Signature Date: / /
Engineer's Representative " SYSTRA " comments :
Signature : Date: / /

Attach all relevant particular test forms
Approval shall not relieve Contractor of his liabilities under the Contract or constitute authorization of any change to Contract Documents.
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Station Cut Area (Sq.M.) Cut Volume (Cu.M.) |Cum, Cut Vol. (Cu.M.) Station Cut Area (Sq.M.) Cut Volume (Cu.M.) |Cum. Cut Vol, (Cu.M.)
421+066.78 0 0 0 421+580.00 87.18 1029.7 71483,89
421+080.00 0 0 0 421+600.00 115.29 2024.75 73508.64
421+100.00 0 0 0 421+620.00 124.96 2402.57 75911,22
421+120.00 0 0 0 421+640.00 202.92 3278.87 79190.09
421+140.00 0 0 0 421+660.00 80.74 2836.65 82026.73
421+160.00 112.85 1128.54 1128.54 421+680.00 35.77 1165.13 83191.87
421+180.00 118.73 2315.85 3444.38 421+700.00 27.94 637.07 83828.94

421+200.00 173.78 2925.12 6369.5 421+720.00 28.17 561.06 84390

421+220.00 296.99 4707.69 11077.19 421+740.00 99.41 1275.77 85665.77
421+240.00 298.13 5951.15 17028.35 421+760.00 248.84 3482.49 89148.26
421+260.00 283,59 5817.14 22845.49 421+780.00 196.91 4457.53 93605.79
421+280.00 277.38 5609.71 28455.21 421+800.00 110.88 3077.89 96683.68
421+300.00 351.2 6285.86 34741.06 421+820.00 58.18 1690.6 9837428
421+320.00 491.46 8426.62 43167.69 421+840.00 5.6 637.84 66012,12
421+340.00 364.87 8563.35 51731.03 421+860.00 0 56.04 9906815
421+360.00 253.14 6180.14 57911.17 421+880.00 0 0 99068.15
421+380.00 177.19 4303.25 62214.42 421+900.00 10.26 102.56 9§£‘)0,71
421+400.00 102.14 2793.24 65007.66 421+920.00 31.61 418.7 99589.42
421+420.00 61.99 1641.24 66648.91 421+940.00 92.49 1241.04 100830.46
421+440.00 33.76 957.48 67606.39 421+960.00 134.93 2274.15 103104.61
421+460.00 24.21 579.77 68186.16 421+980.00 67.32 2022.45 105127.06
421+480.00 61.76 859.71 69045.86 422+000.00 27.84 951.61 106078.66
421+500.00 11.43 731.88 69777.74 422+020.00 17.63 454.67 106533.33
421+520.00 11.06 224.92 70002.66 422+040.00 5.86 234.9 106768.23
421+540.00 9.15 202.13 70204.79_ e ‘4'22}060.00 0 58,64 106826.86
421+560.00 15.79 c2mGE O L i N 422?066.73 0 0 106826.86
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Station Cut Area (Sq.M.) Cut Volume (Cu.M.) |Cum. Cut Vol. (Cu.M.) Station Cut Area (5q.M.) Cut Volume (Cu.M.) |Cum. Cut Vol. (Cu.M.)
421+066.78 0 0 0 421+580.00 93.78 1149.1 95515.93
421+080.00 0 0 0 421+600.00 182.15 2759.29 98275.22
421+100.00 0 0 0 421+620.00 127.04 3091.85 101367.06
421+120.00 0 0 0 421+640.00 210.14 3371.8 104738.86
421+140.00 0 0 0 421+660.00 89.46 2996.04 107734.9
421+160.00 120.86 1208.56 1208.56 421+680.00 41.55 1310.16 109045.06
421+180.00 334.94 4557.92 5766.48 421+700.00 28.38 699.34 109744.4
421+200.00 541.64 8765.75 14532.24 421+720.00 28.3 566.79 110311.19
421+220.00 566.74 11083.81 25616.05 421+740.00 105.24 1335.34 111646.53
421+240.00 470.04 10367.83 35983.88 421+760.00 252.29 3575.28 115221.82
421+260.00 311.07 7811.08 43794.95 421+780.00 203.58 4558.72 119780.54
421+280.00 283.94 5950.1 49745.06 421+800.00 109.56 3131.36 122911.9
421+300.00 368.39 6523.3 56268.36 421+820.00 52.39 1619.49 1245321.39
421+320.00 525.66 8940.46 65208.81 421+840.00 9.84 622.36 125153.75
421+340.00 364.08 8897.42 74106.24 421+860.00 3.86 137.06 125290.81
4214+360.00 238.25 6023.31 80129.55 421+880.00 5.08 89.42 125380.24
421+380.00 168.55 4067.97 84197.52 421+900.00 1.53 66.08 125446.32
421+400.00 111.83 2803.83 87001.34 421+920.00 67.52 690.51 126136.83
421+420.00 57.87 1697.08 88698.42 421+940.00 137.55 2050.69 128187.51
421+440.00 41.32 991.97 89690.39 421+960.00 157.73 2952.77 131140.29
421+460.00 50.52 918.39 90608.78 421+980.00 86.78 2445.08 133585.37
421+480.00 96.1 1466.19 92074.97 422+000.00 57.12 1438.94 135024.31
421+500.00 37.45 1335.57 93410.54 422+020.00 54.78 1118.92 136143.23
421+520.00 5.9 433,55 93844.1 422+040.00 6.9 616.76 136759.99
421+540.00 12.62 185.23 94029.33 422+060.00 0 69 136828.99
4214560.00 2113 || ams 94366.83" | - 422+066.78 0 0 136828.99
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7111 |421+820.00 0 421+066.78
.15.48 [421+840.00 0 421+080.00
81.02 |421+860.00 0 421+100.00
89.42 |421+880.00 0 421+120.00
-36.44  |421+900.00 0 421+140.00
271.81 |421+920.00 80.02 |421+160.00
809.65 |421+940.00 2242.07 |421+180.00
225.975 | 207.25 244.7 3773.92
678.62 |421+960.00 5840.63 |421+200.00
422.63 |421+980.00 6376.12 |4214220.00
264375 | 366.25 162.5 | 21993.68
487.33  |422+000.00 4416.68 |421+240.00
664.25 |422+020.00 1993.94 |421+260.00
381.86 |422+040.00 34039 |421+280.00
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0 422+066.78 513.84 |4214320.00
334.07 |421+340.00
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-235.28 |421+380.00
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g . 55.84  |421+420.00
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0 100-200
338.62 |421400000
606.48 |421+480.00
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603.69 |421+500.00
208.63 |421+520.00
0 300-400
169  |424+540.00
88.09 |421+560.00
119.4 |421+580.00
240.4 308 172.8 423453 | 734.54 |421+600.00
689.28 |421+620.00
92.93  |421+640.00
159.39 |421+660.00
145.03 | 421+680.00
62.27 |421+700.00
573 |421+720.00
59.57 |421+740.00
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1029.7 421+580.00 0 421+066.78
2024.75 421+600.00 0 421+080.00
2402.57 421+620.00 0 421+100.00
222 1128.54
3278.87 421+640.00 0 421+120.00
2836.64 421+660.00 0 421+140.00
290.38 18694.05
1165.13 421+680.00 1128.54 421+160.00
637.07 421+700.00 2315.85 421+180.00
561.06 421+720.00 2925.12 4214200.00
1275.77 421+740.00 4707.69 421+220.00
3482.49 421+760.00 5951.15 421+240.00
4457.53 421+780.00 5817.14 421+260.00
344.88 56782.63
3077.88 421+800.00 5609.71 421+280.00
1690.6 421+820.00 6285.86 421+300.00
637.84 421+840.00 8426.62 4214320.00
56.04 421+860.00 8563.35 421+340.00
0 421+880.00 6180.14 421+360.00
102.56 421+900.00 4303.25 421+380.00
418.7 421+920.00 2793.24 421+400.00
360.11 17678.61
1241.04 421+940.00 1641.24 421+420.00
2274.15 421+960.00 957.48 421+440.00
2022.45 421+980.00 579.77 421+48060.00
345.14 12543.03
951.61 422+000.00 859.71 421+480.00
454.67 422+020.00 731.88 421+500.00
234.9 422+040.00 224.92 421+520.00
58.64 422+060.00 202.13 421+540.00
0 422+066.78 249.41 421+560.00
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0 100-200
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162.5

454
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197

139
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120

218

158
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58

91

76
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54

132

62

130

121
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92
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139
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248

295
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93
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88

93
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184

280

421+800
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244.7
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289

158
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155
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421+800
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55

242
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56
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195
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305
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